

## सर्वे शिक्षा अभियान सब पर्दे सब बर्दे

## SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI (A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054

Ph. 011-23810508, 23811442 Email: spd\_delhi@rediffmail.com

No. F.42/DE/PE & NI/2020-21/ 3859 - 69

Dated:-//02/2021

## **SANCTION**

Sub:- Convey the A/A & E/S on account of sanitization and other measures, considering COVID condition for schools of DoE under Samagra Shiksha 2020-2021.

Administrative approval and expenditure sanction of Pr. Secretary (Education) / Chairman EC-UEEM for Rs. 5490000 Lacs (Rs. Fifty Four Lac and Ninety Thousand only) is hereby conveyed in r/o the following activity under Samagra Shiksha for the year 2020-21.

Major Com	ponent	: Gender & Equity
Sub Compo	nent :	Self Defence training for Girls
Sl. No. as per PAB	Name	of component/activity (Elementary/Secondary Level)
153	S.No.	Activity- Self Defence for Girls

The fund for Self Defence for Girls is to be utilized for Safety and Security for which guidelines are to be issued separately.

(PUSHPA RATNAM)
Asstt. Director of Education (PE & NI)

## Copy to:-

- 1. All Head of Schools as per enclosed lists.
- 2. All DPOs.
- 3. FCA-Samagra Shiksha with the request to release the funds to the beneficiaries schools as per enclosed list.
- 4. SO(IT) with the request to upload the contents of the order with enclosed guidelines.
- 5. PS to Principal Secretary (Education)/Chairman (Samagra Shiksha).
- 6. PA to State Project Director (Samagra Shiksha).

(PUSHPA RATNAM

Asstt. Director of Education (PE & NI)